10% of the original contract amount or total contract 

amount of $150,000 

Original Public Works 

Contract Amount 

Maximum Change Order Amount 

$250,001+ $25,000 plus 5% of the original contract amount in excess 

of $250,000. In no event shall any such change or 

alteration exceed two hundred ten thousand dollars 

($210,000). 

Up to $45,000 $5,000 or total contract amount of $45,000 

Over $45,000 up to 

$175,000 

10% of the original contract amount or total contract 

amount of $175,000 

6.3.2.     The Omnitrans Board of Directors may authorize the CEO/General Manager